



UNITED STATES  
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION  
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

JAN 02 2003

Global Management Systems Inc.  
ATTN: Rene Thomas  
6550 Rock Spring Drive  
Suite 260  
Bethesda, MD 20817

SUBJECT: CONTRACT NO. NRC-33-96-175, Task Order 1, Modification No. 3

Dear Ms. Thomas:

The purpose of this modification is to decrease the ceiling and obligated amount by \$5,376.06, from \$141,407.87 to \$136,031.81. We have reviewed the subject contract file documentation and have determined that all actions have been completed. Total payment in the amount of \$136,031.81 has been accomplished.

All obligations have been met by the parties. All final closeout documentation has been received, including the Contractor's release. Therefore the remaining funds are being unilaterally deobligated under the subject contract. Accordingly, Task Order 1, paragraph 2 is deleted and replaced with the following:

Task Order No. 1 shall be in effect from September 29, 1997 through March 28, 1998 with a cost ceiling of \$136,031.81. The amount of \$126,166.14 represents the total estimated reimbursable cost, and the amount of \$9,865.67 represents the fixed fee for this task order. The amount currently obligated is \$136,031.81.

This action deobligates excess funds in the amount of \$5,376.06. The Accounting Data for Task Order 1, Mod. 3 is as follows:

B&R No.:	71025323025
JCN:	E1010
BOC:	252A
APPN:	31X0200
DEOBLIGATION:	\$5,376.06

A summary of obligations is as follows:

Total FY97 Obligation:	\$141,407.87
Total FY02 Deobligation:	\$ -5,376.06
Total NRC Obligations:	\$136,031.81

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Should you have any questions, please contact Sharlene McCubbin, Contract Specialist on (301) 415-6565.

Sincerely,

  
for Mary H. Mace, Contracting Officer  
Contract Management Center 2  
Division of Contracts

Enclosure:  
As Stated

cc: U.S. Small Business Administration (PRIME)  
1110 Vermont Avenue, N.W., 5<sup>th</sup> Floor  
Washington, D.C. 20005